Personal Attention

No.EDN-HE(21)B(15)15/2016-V Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Tel:0177-2653120 Extn.234 E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax: 2812882 Dated the

Shimla-1

August, 2016

To

1. All the Principals, Govt./ Pvt. Degree/ Skt. Colleges in, Himachal Pradesh

2. All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education,

Himachal Pradesh

Subject:-

Azadi 70-Yaad Karo Kurbani, MHRD, GOI, to celebrate the Freedom Fortnight.

Memo,

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated 06-08-2016, vide which list of activities to be undertaken at the school level was communicated.

In this regard, it is also informed that Dr. B.L. Vinta, Joint Director of Higher Education (C), will act as State Nodal Officer and Deputy Director of Higher Education of the concerned District will act as District Nodal Officer, for monitoring the progress to be made in respect of all the schools/ colleges in the State.

The District Nodal Officer of every District will expedite the day to day activities on the website www.mhrd.gov.in and on face book page azadi 70 as well as on Whats App No. 8447952686. The District Nodal Officer of every District will also sent day to day activities to this Directorate regularly on Whats App No. 9418454553.

Further, to monitor the status of activities undertaken in the schools and colleges in the State, a short report on the action taken on the events of freedom movement from 9th to 23rd August, 2016, may be sent on the prescribed proforma to this office on 23-08-2016 by 3.00 P.M. positively.

This must be given personal attention and top priority please and any laxity in the matter will be viewed seriously.

(Dr. B.L. Vinta),

Joint Director of Higher Education(C).

Himachal Pradesh

No. Even dated Shimla-1 August, 2016 the Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh University, Summerhill, Shimla-5, for similar action.
- The Incharge, IT Cell, with the directions to upload the same on the 3. departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

Joint Director of Higher Education(C), Himachal Pradesh

PROFORMA TO BE FILLED UP BY THE NODAL OFFICERS OF THE DISTRICTS ON $23^{\rm RD}$ AUGUST, 2016

Sr. No.	State	Name of Nodal Officer/ E-mail/ Mobile No./ Residential Telephone No.	of Schools /	of students in the	activities undertaken	students who	Remarks

(Nodal Officer)
email ID
Mobile No
Fax. No
Residential Telephone No.